900239787 11/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodline Tool & Supply Corporation		11/16/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodcraft Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	1177 Rosemar Road	
City:	Parkersburg	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3780400	JAPAN WOODWORKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179513927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Sheehan

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016488-0108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Sheehan
Signature:	/Patricia A. Sheehan/
Date:	11/29/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transfer Agreement#page1.tif source=Transfer Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0305

H \$40.00 3/804

TRANSFER OF UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADE MARK

WHEREAS, Woodline Tool & Supply Corporation, the principal office or place of

business of which is 1731 Clement Avenue, Alamada, California, United States of America,

94501, ("Transferor"), which is the owner of the United States Registered Trade Mark

"JAPAN WOODWORKER," Registration No. 3,780,400, dated April 27, 2010, (the "Trade

Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Woodcraft Supply, LLC, the principal office or place of business of which

is 1177 Rosemar Avenue, Parkersburg, West Virginia, United States of America, 26105,

("Transferee"), desires to acquire from Transferor the entire right, title and interest of

Transferor in, to and under the Trade Mark.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Transferor has transferred, and by these presents does

hereby transfer to Transferee, all right, title, and interest of the Transferor in and to the

Trade Mark, the registration thereof and the goodwill associated therewith.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Transferor hereby covenants and agrees that

Transferor will, upon reasonable lawful request by Transferee or its successors, legal

representatives or assigns do all acts reasonably necessary to be done to fulfill the

purposes of this assignment, including without limitation executing separate confirming

assignments and delivering original certificates of registration, if available, all without

charge to the Transferor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost

and expense of the Transferree, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

{R0757974.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0306

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Woodline Tool & Supply Corporation has caused its name to be hereunto signed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized this day of November, 2012:

WOODLINE TOOL & SUPPLY CORPORATION

By: Fresident

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u> TO-WIT:

On this day of November, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Frederick John Damsen, Jr., known by me to be the president of Woodline Tool & Supply Corporation, a California corporation, that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such person executed the same pursuant to a resolution of its board of directors.

My commission expires March 13, 2013

G. MONTERROSA
Commission # 1840261
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2013

SEAL) Notary Public

2